DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

MILLWARD LAW, LTD

2023-1001005 09/28/2023 03:21 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1320-36-002-020

When Recorded, Please Return To:

Millward Law, Ltd. 1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To: William Arthur O'Keefe 1909 Horsebush Ct. Gardnerville NV 89410

0231001005	

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380)

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS.
DOUGLAS COUNTY)

I, William Arthur O'Keefe, being of legal age and duly sworn, depose and say under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

That all of the real property located at 1909 Horsebush Court, Gardnerville, APN 1320-36-002-020, situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, more precisely described as:

Lot 1, in Block C, as shown on the map of WILDFLOWER RIDGE SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 19, 1990, in Book 1290, Page 2541, as Document No. 241308

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above-legal description previously appeared in Quitclaim Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on July 18, 2019, as Document Number 932250)

was acquired and held by Naomi June O'Keefe, as Trustee of the O'Keefe Trust dated June 11, 2019, by Quitclaim Deed executed by Naomi June O'Keefe, on June 11, 2019, which deed was thereafter recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on July 18, 2019:

That Naomi June O'Keefe died on July 23, 2023, as identified in Certificate of Death #2023016068, issued by the Department of Health and Human Services of the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

That Naomi June O'Keefe is the same person as Naomi June O'Keefe, Trustee of the O'Keefe Trust, dated June 11, 2019; and

That Affiant, William Arthur O'Keefe, is the successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of Naomi June O'Keefe's death, and the Trust has not been revoked.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Affiant further sayeth naught.

Date: September 27, 2023

William Arthur O'Keefe, Affiant

State of Nevada

Douglas County

Notary Public

Rebekah Higginbotham
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No. 18-3944-5
Appt. Exp. 10-10-2026
Millward Law- 1591 Mono Ave, Minden, NV



(STATE OF NEVADA)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4361323	CERTIF	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				20230 16068				
TYPE OR	L ppg-Vous						STATE FILE NUMBER				
PRINT IN PERMANENT	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, Naomi)				2. DATE OF DEA	DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
BLACK INK			O'KEEFE J			July 2	ily 23, 2023 Douglas				
	3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street ar 3e. If Hosp. or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/Emer Rm. Inpatient(Specify)										£Χ
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	The Ch	The Chateau @ Gardnerville			₹esid	Residential Care Facility/Group Home Female			emale	
	5. RACE (Specify)	6. Hispanic Origin		7a. AGE-La: (Years)	st birthday	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c UNDER 1 DAY 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) MOS T DAYS HOURS I MINS					
	Wh		92			August 09, 1930					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/(OF WHAT COUNTR	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) Widowed			(Specify) 12. S	12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)			nage)	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING	name country) Kansas 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	ed States	States 12			-	ID OF DUCINEES OF INDUCTOR				
COMPLETION OF	-8873		CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14b. K			146. KIND OF	D. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY OWN HOME Ever in US Armed Forces? No				
RESIDENCE ITEMS		5b. COUNTY		TOWN OR LO	CATION I	15d STR	EET AND NUMBE			15e. INSIDE	
	Nevada	Douglas	ŀ	Gardnervi			7.			LIMITS (Spec	cify Yes Yes
	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F			<u> </u>			Horsebush		et Suffiv)	70	res
PARENTS	TS In a Juanita BALLENGER										
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of	or Print)	18b	. MAILING ADD	RESS (St	reet or R.F	D. No, City or To				· .
		O'KEEFE		(190	9、Horse	bush Ct Gard		ada 89410		\sim
,	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		ify) 19b. CEMETER		ORY - NAM	Ę, [*]			TION City or	r Town State	- 107
DISPOSITION	Crematio			Eastsi	de Memor	ial Park		Λ	Minden Ne	vada 89423	1
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG					20c. NAM	E AND ADDRESS				
		P MEYER		LICENSE NUM FD85	796	744		emorial Park I			İ
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	JRE AUTHENTICA	TED				1600	Buckeye Rd	viinden NV	89423	
INADE OALL	Z Odn. To the best of mules		d at the time date a	nd place and dr	ie 1 : 2	2a On the h	asis of examination	n and/or imestigati	on in myoninio	a dooth assured	——
	물일 to the cause(s) stated (Sig	nature & Title)	SIGNATURE AU	THENTICATE			ate and place and o]
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I	NITA SCHWAI	RTZ MD C. HOUR OF DEATH			OC DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Da	. 07.3			
CERTIFIER	July 25, 2023	Jayrii) Zii	03:35		ER.	220, UATE	SIGNED (MO/Da	y/Y/)	22c. HOUR O	F DEATH	
	July 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT	NG PHYSICIAN IF OT			Be Completed b	22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAD	(Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONO	UNCED DEAD AT	[(Hour)
		/		The state of the s	P 0		1	7/4			(1.120.7)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C							e or Print)	23b. LICE	NSE NUMBER	
	N 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ita Schwartz MD								9114	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		Y T STOREY		(Mo/Day/Yr	. 1	D BY REGISTRAF	R 24c. DEA		OMMUNICABLE I	DISEASE
0.110= 0=	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CALISE DED LINE		1. 1.	, Jt	ıly 25, 2023		YES	ио 🗓	
CAUSE OF		Atheroscleros	is	rok (a), (b), Ai	ND (C).)				interva	al between onset a	and death
DEATH		A CONSEQUENCE		 .					Intonio	l hat	
CONDITIONS IF	_(b) Hypertens				- /				interva	al between onset a	and death
GAVERISE TO	(5)	S A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		-/-	-/-			Interio	al between onset a	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(c)	1	The same of the sa		1	/			interva	.i between onset a	and death
STATING THE >		A CONSEQUENCE	OF:			<i>/</i>			Interva	al between onset a	and death
CAUSELASI	(d)	7	The state of the s						}		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition	ons contributing to d	eath but not res	ulting in the	underlying	cause given in Pa	art 1. 26. /	AUTOPSY (Spe	27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO	
/ /	Hyperlipidemia		The state of the s		Mar.				or No) No	(Specify Yes or I	CORONER No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY	Mo/Day/Yr) 28	Bc. HOUR OF INJU	IRY 28d. [DESCRIBE F	OW INJURY OCCU	RRED	140		No
\ \	NATURAL	1	N .								Į
\ \	200 INTURDY AT MODIL (C	DOM DI ACT OF THE	TOV ALLEY	4							
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJU- building, etc. (Specify	IKY- At home, farm, /)	street, factory,	office 28g,	LOCATIO	N STREET	OR R.F.D No.	CITY OR TO)WN	STATE
- N - N	<u> </u>	1	·								





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

7/27/2023

Codyd Phingy



